Terms and Conditions for Holloman Care Companies



Last updated: April 25th, 2023

Please read our Terms and Conditions carefully before using any of our Services.

Acknowledgment

These terms and conditions govern the use of services provided by Holloman Care, a Missouri CDS healthcare company, and apply to all users of the Holloman Care website, mobile applications, and any other services offered by the company. By using Holloman Care services, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. If you do not agree to these terms and conditions, please do not use Holloman Care services.

1. General Terms

Holloman Care provides healthcare services through its website and mobile applications. All healthcare services provided by Holloman Care are subject to these terms and conditions, as well as any additional terms and conditions that may be provided to you by Holloman Care.

2. Use of Services

You may use the services provided by Holloman Care solely for your own personal use. You may not use the services for any commercial or unlawful purpose. Holloman Care reserves the right to refuse service to anyone at any time for any reason.

3. Health Information

The information provided by Holloman Care is for general informational purposes only and is not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. Always seek the advice of your physician or other qualified healthcare provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Never disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on Holloman Care.

4. Privacy Policy

Holloman Care values your privacy and is committed to protecting your personal information. Please refer to our Privacy Policy for more information on how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

5. Intellectual Property

All content included on the Holloman Care website and mobile applications, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, and software, is the property of Holloman Care and is protected by United States and international copyright laws. You may not reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works based on any content on the Holloman Care website or mobile applications without the express written permission of Holloman Care.

6. Limitation of Liability

Holloman Care is not responsible for any loss or damage, including but not limited to direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages, arising from the use of Holloman Care services. Holloman Care is not liable for any delay or failure to provide services due to circumstances beyond its reasonable control.

7. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Holloman Care, its officers, directors, employees, agents, and affiliates from and against any and all claims, damages, losses, liabilities, costs, and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, arising from or related to your use of Holloman Care services.

8. Governing Law

These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Missouri. Any legal action arising out of or related to these terms and conditions shall be filed in the state or federal courts located in Missouri.

9. Changes to Terms and Conditions

Holloman Care reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time without prior notice. Your continued use of Holloman Care services after any such modification constitutes your acceptance of the new terms and conditions.

10. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these terms and conditions, please contact Holloman Care by mail or email at the following address:

Holloman Care Companies

3440 W Division St, STE I Springfield, MO 65802

hollomancare@gmail.com

